• Exterior lighting will be consistent with the Gas Station and Convenience Store 
Design Guidelines. All lighting for the main building and fueling station will be 
concealed and flush mounted to minimize glare and trespass.

4. The minimum area of a parcel, exclusive of street dedication, shall be twenty-two 
thousand five hundred (22,500) square feet.

The site is approximately +/- 2-acres and exceeds the 22,500 square feet 
minimum requirement.

5. A solid masonry wall or planting screen is required between all gas station sites and a 
residential district shown on Table 4.100,A,, or the residential portion of a Planned

[...]

thereto.

3. All sources of artificial light shall be concealed and attached to the main structure, unless 
otherwise approved. All lighting shall be designed to minimize glare.

4. The minimum area of a parcel, exclusive of street dedication, shall be twenty-two thousand 
five hundred (22,500) square feet.

5. A solid masonry wail or planting screen is required between all gas station sites and a 
residential district shown on Table 4.100.A., or the residential portion of a Planned 
Community P-C or any portion of a Planned Residential Development PRD with an underlying